

The Iron City Festival will be held on October 9<sup>th</sup>, 2021, from 11:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. in downtown Blacksburg. All vendors **MUST** provide SC Department of Revenue Business License, proof of liability insurance, and a food vendor provide a copy of proper SC food serving permits when submitting this application.

The Deadline to Register is Tuesday, September 28th, 2021.

Vendor Name:	
Contact Name:	
Address:	18 B C/77
City:	18
State:	
Zip:	
Phone Number:	<del>L</del> ACKSBURG
Email:	<u> </u>
Registration	SOUTH CAPOLINA

The registration form you must mail, email, or drop off your registration for review, and the Historical Commission will review and contact you if you are accepted.

## **Payment**

If you are selected, payment may be cash or check only. The check shall be made to the Town of Blacksburg AND purchase of a Town of Blacksburg Business License.

## COVID-19

The Town suggests that all vendors and parade participants practice CDC and social distancing guidelines during the event.

If you have any questions, please contact the Town at (864) 839-2332

## Fee Schedule

Vendor Type	Rate
Non-Profit Organization	\$0
For-Profit Business	\$50
Food Truck	\$75

A Town of Blacksburg Business License will need to be Purchased. Contact the Town at 864-839-2332 or <a href="mailto:debby@townofblacksburg.com">debby@townofblacksburg.com</a>

## APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

**Applicant Signature:** 

Applicant understands the Historical Commission (hereafter "Festival Organizers") reserves the right to reject any and all applications. Applicant understands that he/she is responsible for reading and adhering to any and all vendor rules and regulations as may be established by the Festival Organizers, as well as any and all applicable local, state, and federal laws and regulations. Applicant hereby agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and release the Town of Blacksburg and the Festival Organizers and any all sponsors or agents from any loss, liability, damage, or costs (including attorney fees and court costs) and any and all claims of injury or damages resulting from and/or arising out of his/her participation in the Iron City Festival, whether caused by negligence or willful act of the Applicant or any other person. Applicant further understands that there will be no refunds in the event of rain. By his/her signature below, Applicant agrees to consider this application a commitment to abide by any and all rules and regulations that may be set forth by the Festival Organizers and that it is solely responsible for obtaining any and all liability insurance coverage for his/her business/organization. Applicant understands that only items and information including in this application and approved by Festival Organizers may be sold and/or given away during the Iron City Festival. Applicant also consents to the Iron City Festival utilizing its photograph, image, and/or sound in promotional materials, including print, broadcast, and online internet media.

Date:

•	<del></del>
	CDUDE
COVID-19 VENDOR RISK ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	SBURG
Festival cannot guarantee you will not be exposed during your v have serious underlying medical conditions may be at higher risk evaluate their own risk in determining whether to attend. Peop infected; any interaction with the general public poses an elevat the Iron City Festival, you acknowledge and agree that you assuhold the Iron City Festival, Blacksburg Historical Commission, T	trisk in any public location where people are present; the Iron City sit. The CDC advises that older adults and people of any age who for severe illness from COVID-19. Vendors and attendees should be who show no symptoms can still spread COVID-19 if they are sed risk of being exposed to COVID-19. By vending at or attending the these inherent risks associated with attendance, and agree to sown of Blacksburg, and its sponsors, agents, staff, and volunteers. Festival, no refunds vendor fee and Town of Blacksburg Business
Vendor Signature:	_ Date:
Vendor Printed Name:	